
 
 
 

भारत सरकार/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

युवा काययक्रम एवं खेल मंत्रालय/MINSTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS 

भारतीय खेल प्राधिकरण/SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA 

राष्ट्र ीय उतृ्कष्ट्ता कें द्र, िमयशाला, धिला कााँगड़ा, (धि.प्र) 
NATIONAL CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE, DHARAMSHALA, DISTRICT KANGRA (HP) 

 

भारतीय खेल प्राधिकरण (युवा काययक्रम एवं खेल मंत्रालय) राष्ट्र ीय उतृ्कष्ट्ता कें द्र, िमयशाला, धिला कााँगड़ा (धि.प्र) - १७६२१५ 

SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA (Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports) National Centre of Excellence, D/shala (HP) - 176215 

Tele/Fax: 01892-224807     Email: ncoedharamshala.sai@gov.in 
 

 
 

 
E-TENDER-CUM-AUCTION NOTICE 

 
DISPOSAL OF UNSERVICEABLE STORE ITEMS  

(SPORTS EQUIPMENT/HOSTEL EQUIPMENT/OFFICE EQUIPMENT) 
 

[Tender No. SAI/NCOE/DMA/CONDEMNATION/2024-25/04] 
 

SAI NCOE Dharamshala invites online bids from reputed firms for the disposal of unserviceable store items "As 
is where is basis" for electronic auction process. 
 
The details of e-TENDER-CUM-AUCTION with complete terms and conditions are available on the GeM portal i.e. 
government e-Marketing (GeM) https://gem.gov.in as well as on SAI website www.sportsauthorityofindia.gov.in 
(for reference only) and may be readout carefully before applying the same. Bids received by offline mode are 
not acceptable.  
 

Critical Date Sheet 
Published Date  29-03-2025 
EMD payment start date & time 30-03-2025 from 02:00 pm onwards 
EMD payment end date  12-04-2025 upto 03:00 pm 
Bid Submission Start Date  31-03-2025 from 03:00 pm onwards 
Bid Submission End Date  13-04-2025 upto 05:00 pm 
Bid Opening Date 14-04-2025  
Financial bid opening Date and e-Auction date  At the GeM portal  

 
For any queries/clarification on content of TENDER-CUM-AUCTION document, you may kindly contact, Centre 
Incharge, SAI NCOE Dharamshala at phone No. 01892-224807or write to ncoedharamshala.sai@gov.in  
However, any queries relating to the process of online submission of bids/e- Auction relating to GeM portal in 
general may be directed to GeM portals Mail at helpdesk-gem[at]gov[dot]in or Toll F r e e Numbers: 1800-
419-3436;1800-102-3436 
 
 
 

(Rakesh Jassal) 
Centre Incharge 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:ncoedharamshala.sai@gov.in
https://gem.gov.in/
http://www.sportsauthorityofindia.gov.in/
mailto:ncoedharamshala.sai@gov.in


 
 
 

भारत सरकार/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

युवा काययक्रम एवं खेल मंत्रालय/MINSTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS 

भारतीय खेल प्राधिकरण/SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA 

राष्ट्र ीय उतृ्कष्ट्ता कें द्र, िमयशाला, धिला कााँगड़ा, (धि.प्र) 
NATIONAL CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE, DHARAMSHALA, DISTRICT KANGRA (HP) 

 

भारतीय खेल प्राधिकरण (युवा काययक्रम एवं खेल मंत्रालय) राष्ट्र ीय उतृ्कष्ट्ता कें द्र, िमयशाला, धिला कााँगड़ा (धि.प्र) - १७६२१५ 

SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA (Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports) National Centre of Excellence, D/shala (HP) - 176215 

Tele/Fax: 01892-224807     Email: ncoedharamshala.sai@gov.in 
 

 
A. Particulars of Tender 

 

I Tender Inviting Authority:  

Centre Incharge,  
Sports Authority of India, 
National Centre of Excellence, 
Dharamshala (HP) 176215 

II Tender No.  SAI/NCOE/DMA/CONDEMNATION/2024-25/04 
III Critical Dates As mentioned above 
IV Total No. of pages of Tender Document  6 

 
B. Terms & Conditions 
 
1. The material put for e-auction shall be disposedoff in"AS IS WHERE IS BASIS"through electronic tender 

cum auction. No complaints whatsoever will be entertained after the bid is submitted and it will be 
understood that the auction purchaser has fully satisfied himself/herself regarding the Quality,Quantity and 
Condition of the available material before bidding.  

2. The required manpower for lifting the items to be arranged by the bidder himself/herself at his cost.  
3. The interested bidders will have to submit Demand Draft of Rs 1,000/- (Rupees One Thousand Only) as 

security/EMD in favour of. Centre Incharge, SAI NCOE Dharamshala and payable at Dharamshala to the 
following address: 

 
Centre Incharge,  
Sports Authority of India, 
National Centre of Excellence, 
Dharamshala (HP) 176215  

 
EMD shall reach above address before the date of opening of the technical bid otherwise the bid will be 
considered as non responsive. The EMD will be refunded to the unsuccessful bidder except first and second 
highest bidder after live GeM-Auction. No interest will be paid for the same.  
4. The Condemned Store Items can be inspected only on any working day from 30/03/2025 to 11/04/2025 

between 11:00 am to 3:00 pm. 
5. The entire sale/bid value with applicable taxes shall be deposited by the highest bidder within 10 Days 

from the date of issue of sale letter.  
6. The possession of Condemned Store Items will be given to highest bidder on the receipt of full amount of 

bid value after completing all the formalities.  
7. The highest bidder/purchaser will have to remove the Condemned Store Items within 10 working days 

at their own cost from the date of receipt of entire sale/bid value from the highest bidder.  
8. Incase, if the highest bidder does not lift the Condemned Store Items within 10 working days,the bid 

security/EMDdeposited by him shall be forfeited without any communication. Thereafter, Condemned 
Store Items will be offered to the second highest bidder at the price offered by highest acceptable bidder.  

9. The highest bidder will have to deposit GST@18% or Rate as applicable on the entire auctioned amount 
with the concerned authority and the deposit slip shall be submitted in the office of the Centre Incharge, SAI 
NCOE Dharamshala before lifting the Condemned Store Items. In case any dispute arises relating to any 
aspect of this contract between two parties,the decision of the Centre Incharge, SAI NCOE Dharamshala 
shall be final and binding on the successful/highest bidder.  

10. In case the date of opening of bid is declared as a holiday on any account,the opening will take Place on the 
next working day.  

mailto:ncoedharamshala.sai@gov.in


 
 
 

भारत सरकार/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

युवा काययक्रम एवं खेल मंत्रालय/MINSTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS 

भारतीय खेल प्राधिकरण/SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA 

राष्ट्र ीय उतृ्कष्ट्ता कें द्र, िमयशाला, धिला कााँगड़ा, (धि.प्र) 
NATIONAL CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE, DHARAMSHALA, DISTRICT KANGRA (HP) 

 

भारतीय खेल प्राधिकरण (युवा काययक्रम एवं खेल मंत्रालय) राष्ट्र ीय उतृ्कष्ट्ता कें द्र, िमयशाला, धिला कााँगड़ा (धि.प्र) - १७६२१५ 

SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA (Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports) National Centre of Excellence, D/shala (HP) - 176215 

Tele/Fax: 01892-224807     Email: ncoedharamshala.sai@gov.in 
 

 
 
11. The Centre Inchage, SAI NCOE Dharamshala reserve the rights to cancel the e-tender cum auction bids 

without assigning any reason there on. 
12. The minimum quoted value should not be less than estimated cost of the items prescribed in relation to 

GeM portal document.  
13. The auction will be for entire condemned unserviceable store items in one lot and the entire condemned 

unserviceable store items will be disposed off in one lot to the successful bidder. No part quotation will be 
considered.  

14. The EMD of the successful bidder shall be returned after depositing in full payment and removal of 
condemned unserviceable store items from the premises. 

15. No items,once disposed to the successful bidder, shall be taken back on any condition whatsoever.  
16. The bidder should take into account any corrigendum published before submitting their bids.  
17. The Tender Inviting Authority’s reserves the right to extend, reschedule or cancel the Reverse (Forward) 

Auction process at any time, before ordering, without assigning any reason, with intimation to bidders.  
18. The Tender Inviting Authority shall not have any liability to bidders for any interruption ordelay in access 

to the site irrespective of the cause. In such cases, the decision of Tender Inviting Authority shall be binding 
on the bidders.  

 
C. Documents requird by the bidder 

 
Following documents to be uploaded by the bidder on the GeM portal before the EMD payment end date, 
otherwise the bid will be considered non-responsive: 

 
(i) Technical Bid Letter with copy of all required documents (Annexure-A) 

(ii) EMD (in Original). 

(iii) Tender-cum-Auction Acceptance Letter (Annexure-B).  

(iv) Undertaking for non-blacklisting firm and non-registration of criminal case (Annexure-C). 

(v) Authenticated documentary proof of address.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:ncoedharamshala.sai@gov.in


 
 
 

भारत सरकार/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

युवा काययक्रम एवं खेल मंत्रालय/MINSTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS 

भारतीय खेल प्राधिकरण/SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA 

राष्ट्र ीय उतृ्कष्ट्ता कें द्र, िमयशाला, धिला कााँगड़ा, (धि.प्र) 
NATIONAL CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE, DHARAMSHALA, DISTRICT KANGRA (HP) 

 

भारतीय खेल प्राधिकरण (युवा काययक्रम एवं खेल मंत्रालय) राष्ट्र ीय उतृ्कष्ट्ता कें द्र, िमयशाला, धिला कााँगड़ा (धि.प्र) - १७६२१५ 

SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA (Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports) National Centre of Excellence, D/shala (HP) - 176215 

Tele/Fax: 01892-224807     Email: ncoedharamshala.sai@gov.in 
 

 

ANNEXURE 'A'  
 

TECHNICAL BID LETTER 
(To be given on Bidder’s Letter Head) 

 
To,  

The Centre Incharge, 
Sports Authority of India, 
National Centre of Excellence, 
Dharamshala (HP) 176215 
  

Sub: TENDER FOR SALE OF CONDEMNED UNSERVICEABLE STORE ITEMS. 
 
Tender Reference No. SAI/NCOE/DMA/CONDEMNATION/2024-25/04 
 
Following are our detail for technical evaluation: 

 

1 Name of the Bidder  

2 
Complete Address  
(copy of the address proof is to be enclosed) 

 

3 Contact No.  

4 Email ID  

5 
GST No.  
(copy of GSTN Registration is to be enclosed) 

 

6 
PAN No.  
(copy of PAN is to be enclosed) 

 

7 
EMD Payment Details 
(Original DD is to be submitted) 

DD No. & Date  

Bank Name  

Amount Rs. 1000/- (One Thousand Only) 

 
 

Your’s Faithfully 
 
 
 
Dated:  
 

(Signature of the Bidder ,with Official Seal) 
 

mailto:ncoedharamshala.sai@gov.in


 
 
 

भारत सरकार/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

युवा काययक्रम एवं खेल मंत्रालय/MINSTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS 

भारतीय खेल प्राधिकरण/SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA 

राष्ट्र ीय उतृ्कष्ट्ता कें द्र, िमयशाला, धिला कााँगड़ा, (धि.प्र) 
NATIONAL CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE, DHARAMSHALA, DISTRICT KANGRA (HP) 

 

भारतीय खेल प्राधिकरण (युवा काययक्रम एवं खेल मंत्रालय) राष्ट्र ीय उतृ्कष्ट्ता कें द्र, िमयशाला, धिला कााँगड़ा (धि.प्र) - १७६२१५ 

SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA (Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports) National Centre of Excellence, D/shala (HP) - 176215 

Tele/Fax: 01892-224807     Email: ncoedharamshala.sai@gov.in 
 

 
ANNEXURE 'B'  

 
TENDER ACCEPTANCE LETTER 

(To be given on Bidder’s Letter Head) 
 
To,  

The Centre Incharge, 
Sports Authority of India, 
National Centre of Excellence, 
Dharamshala (HP) 176215 
  

Sub: TENDER FOR SALE OF CONDEMNED UNSERVICEABLE STORE ITEMS. 
 
Acceptance of Terms & Conditions of Tender Reference No. SAI/NCOE/DMA/CONDEMNATION/2024-25/04 
 
Dear Sir, 
 
1. I/We have downloaded the tender document(s) for the above mentioned auction from government e-

marketing (GeM) https://gem.gov.in / SAI website www.sportsauthorityofindia.gov.in 
 
2. I/We hereby certify that I/we have read the entire terms and conditions of the tender documents from 

Page No. 1 & 5 (including all documents like annexure(s), schedule(s), etc.) which form part of the contract 
agreement and I/we shall abide hereby by the terms/conditions/clause contained therein. 

 
3. The corrigendum(s) issued from time to time by your department/organization too have also been taken 

into consideration,while submitting this acceptance letter.  
 
4. I/We hereby unconditionally accept the terms & conditions of above mentioned tender document 

(s)/corrigendum(s) in its totality/entirely.  
 
5. In case any provisions of this tender are found violated, then your department/organization shall without 

prejudice to any other right or remedy be at liberty to reject this tender/bid including the forfeiture of the 
full said earnest money deposit absolutely. 
 

 
 

Your’s Faithfully 
 
 
 
 
Dated:  

(Signature of the Bidder ,with Official Seal) 
 

 
 
 

mailto:ncoedharamshala.sai@gov.in
https://gem.gov.in/
http://www.sportsauthorityofindia.gov.in/


 
 
 

भारत सरकार/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

युवा काययक्रम एवं खेल मंत्रालय/MINSTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS 

भारतीय खेल प्राधिकरण/SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA 

राष्ट्र ीय उतृ्कष्ट्ता कें द्र, िमयशाला, धिला कााँगड़ा, (धि.प्र) 
NATIONAL CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE, DHARAMSHALA, DISTRICT KANGRA (HP) 

 

भारतीय खेल प्राधिकरण (युवा काययक्रम एवं खेल मंत्रालय) राष्ट्र ीय उतृ्कष्ट्ता कें द्र, िमयशाला, धिला कााँगड़ा (धि.प्र) - १७६२१५ 

SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA (Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports) National Centre of Excellence, D/shala (HP) - 176215 

Tele/Fax: 01892-224807     Email: ncoedharamshala.sai@gov.in 
 

 
ANNEXURE 'C' 

 
  

UNDERTAKING FOR NON-BLACKLISTING FIRM AND NON-REGISTRATION OF CRIMINAL CASE 
(To be given on Bidder’s Letter Head) 

 
 
Tender Reference No: SAI/NCOE/DMA/CONDEMNATION/2024-25/04 
 
I/we _________________________________________________ do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that my/our 

firm/company/business entity is not black listed by any Government Department/Autonomous Organization, 

etc. and also no criminal case is pending against me/us. 

  
 
 
 
 
Dated:______________________               Signature of Authorized Signatory with stamp 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Name of the person: _______________________________________________ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:ncoedharamshala.sai@gov.in


 
 
 

भारत सरकार/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

युवा काययक्रम एवं खेल मंत्रालय/MINSTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS 

भारतीय खेल प्राधिकरण/SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA 

राष्ट्र ीय उतृ्कष्ट्ता कें द्र, िमयशाला, धिला कााँगड़ा, (धि.प्र) 
NATIONAL CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE, DHARAMSHALA, DISTRICT KANGRA (HP) 

 

भारतीय खेल प्राधिकरण (युवा काययक्रम एवं खेल मंत्रालय) राष्ट्र ीय उतृ्कष्ट्ता कें द्र, िमयशाला, धिला कााँगड़ा (धि.प्र) - १७६२१५ 

SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA (Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports) National Centre of Excellence, D/shala (HP) - 176215 

Tele/Fax: 01892-224807     Email: ncoedharamshala.sai@gov.in 
 

 

 

ई-धिधवदा-सि-िीलामी सूचिा 

 

अिुपयोगी भण्डार वसु्तओ ं(खेल उपकरण/छात्रावास उपकरण/कायायलय उपकरण) का धिपटाि 
 

[निनिदा संख्या SAI/NCOE/DMA/CONDEMNATION/2024-25/04] 

 

धर्मशाला इलेक्ट्र ॉनिक िीलार्ी प्रनिया के नलए "जैसा है, जहााँ है" के आधार पर अिुपयोगी भण्डार िसु्तओ ंके निपटाि के नलए 

प्रनिनिि फर्ों से ऑिलाइि बोनलयााँ आरं्निि करिा है। 
 

ई-निनिदा-सह-िीलार्ी का नििरण पूणम नियर्ो ं और शिों के साथ GeM पोटमल यािी सरकारी ई-र्ाकेनटंग (GeM) 

https://gem.gov.in और साथ ही भारिीय खेल प्रानधकरण की आनधकाररक िेबसाइट www.sportsauthorityofindia.gov.in 

(केिल संदभम के नलए) पर उपलब्ध है और इसे आिेदि करिे से पहले ध्याि से पढा जा सकिा है। ऑफ़लाइि र्ोड से प्राप्त 

बोनलयााँ स्वीकायम िही ंहैं। 
 

मित्वपूणय धतधि पत्र 

प्रकानशि निनथ 29-03-2025 

ईएर्डी भुगिाि आरंभ निनथ और सर्य 30-03-2025 अपराह्न 02:00 बजे से 

ईएर्डी भुगिाि सर्ाप्तप्त निनथ और सर्य 12-04-2025 अपराह्न 03:00 बजे िक 

बोली प्रसु्ति करिे की आरंभ निनथ 31-03-2025 अपराह्न 03:00 बजे से 

बोली प्रसु्ति करिे की सर्ाप्तप्त निनथ 13-04-2025 सायं 05:00 बजे िक 

बोली खोलिे की निनथ 14-04-2025 

नित्तीय बोली खोलिे की निनथ और ई-िीलार्ी GeM पोटमल पर 

 

निनिदा-सह-िीलार्ी दस्तािेज़ की सार्ग्री पर नकसी भी प्रश्न/स्पष्टीकरण के नलए, आप कृपया कें द्र प्रभारी, SAI NCOE धर्मशाला से 

फ़ोि िंबर 01892-224807 पर संपकम  कर सकिे हैं या ncoedharamshala.sai@gov.in पर नलख सकिे हैं। GeM पोटमल से 

संबंनधि बोनलयो/ंई-िीलार्ी की ऑिलाइि प्रसु्तनि की प्रनिया से संबंनधि प्रश्नो ंको सार्ान्य रूप से GeM पोटमल पर रे्ल करके 

helpdesk-gem[at]gov[dot]in या टोल फ्री िंबर: 1800-419-3436;1800-102-3436 पर भेजा जा सकिा है। 
 
 
 
 

(राकेश जस्सल) 

कें द्र प्रभारी 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:ncoedharamshala.sai@gov.in
https://gem.gov.in/
http://www.sportsauthorityofindia.gov.in/
mailto:ncoedharamshala.sai@gov.in


 
 
 

भारत सरकार/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

युवा काययक्रम एवं खेल मंत्रालय/MINSTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS 

भारतीय खेल प्राधिकरण/SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA 

राष्ट्र ीय उतृ्कष्ट्ता कें द्र, िमयशाला, धिला कााँगड़ा, (धि.प्र) 
NATIONAL CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE, DHARAMSHALA, DISTRICT KANGRA (HP) 

 

भारतीय खेल प्राधिकरण (युवा काययक्रम एवं खेल मंत्रालय) राष्ट्र ीय उतृ्कष्ट्ता कें द्र, िमयशाला, धिला कााँगड़ा (धि.प्र) - १७६२१५ 

SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA (Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports) National Centre of Excellence, D/shala (HP) - 176215 

Tele/Fax: 01892-224807     Email: ncoedharamshala.sai@gov.in 
 

 
 

क. धिधवदा का धववरण 

 

I निनिदा आरं्िण प्रानधकारी 

कें द्र प्रभारी, भारिीय खेल प्रानधकरण,  

राष्टर ीय उतृ्कष्टिा कें द्र,  

धर्मशाला (नहर्ाचल प्रदेश) 176215 

II निनिदा संख्या SAI/NCOE/DMA/CONDEMNATION/2024-25/04 

III र्हत्वपूणम निनथयााँ ऊपर उले्लख नकया गया है 

IV निनिदा दस्तािेज़ के पृिो ंकी कुल संख्या 6 

 

ख. धियम और शतें 

 

1. ई-िीलार्ी के नलए रखी गई सार्ग्री का निपटाि इलेक्ट्र ॉनिक निनिदा सह िीलार्ी के र्ाध्यर् से "जैसा है जहााँ है" के आधार 

पर नकया जाएगा। बोली प्रसु्ति नकए जािे के बाद नकसी भी िरह की नशकायि पर निचार िही ंनकया जाएगा और यह सर्झा 

जाएगा नक िीलार्ी िेिा िे बोली लगािे से पहले उपलब्ध सार्ग्री की गुणित्ता, र्ािा और प्तिनि के बारे र्ें खुद को पूरी िरह 

से संिुष्ट कर नलया है। 

2. िसु्तओ ंको उठािे के नलए आिश्यक जिशप्ति बोलीदािा द्वारा स्वयं अपिे खचम पर व्यिप्तिि की जाएगी। 

3. इचु्छक बोलीदािाओ ंको सुरक्षा/ईएर्डी के रूप र्ें रु. 1,000/- (केिल एक हजार रुपये) का नडर्ांड डर ाफ्ट कें द्र प्रभारी, SAI 

NCOE धर्मशाला के पक्ष र्ें और धर्मशाला र्ें देय निम्ननलप्तखि पिे पर जर्ा करिा होगा: 

कें द्र प्रभारी, 

भारिीय खेल प्रानधकरण, 

राष्टर ीय उतृ्कष्टिा कें द्र, 

धर्मशाला (HP) 176215 

4. ई.एर्.डी िकिीकी बोली खुलिे की निनथ से पहले उपरोि पिे पर पहंच जािा चानहए अन्यथा बोली को गैर-उत्तरदायी र्ािा 

जाएगा। लाइि GeM-िीलार्ी के बाद पहले और दूसरे उच्चिर् बोलीदािा को छोड़कर असफल बोलीदािा को ई.एर्.डी 

िापस कर दी जाएगी। इसके नलए कोई ब्याज िही ंनदया जाएगा। 

5. निष्प्रयोज्य स्टोर आइटर् का निरीक्षण केिल 30/03/2025 से 11/04/2025 िक नकसी भी कायम नदिस पर सुबह 11:00 बजे 

से दोपहर 3:00 बजे के बीच नकया जा सकिा है। 

6. नबिी पि जारी होिे की निनथ से 10 नदिो ंके भीिर उच्चिर् बोलीदािा द्वारा लागू करो ंसनहि संपूणम नबिी/बोली रू्ल्य जर्ा 

नकया जाएगा। 

7. सभी औपचाररकिाएं पूरी करिे के बाद बोली रू्ल्य की पूरी रानश प्राप्त होिे पर उच्चिर् बोलीदािा को कंडेम्ड स्टोर आइटर् 

का कब्जा नदया जाएगा। 

8. उच्चिर् बोलीदािा/खरीदार को उच्चिर् बोलीदािा से संपूणम नबिी/बोली रू्ल्य प्राप्त होिे की निनथ से 10 कायम नदिसो ंके 

भीिर अपिे स्वयं के खचम पर कंडेम्ड स्टोर आइटर् हटािे होगें। 

9. यनद उच्चिर् बोलीदािा 10 कायम नदिसो ंके भीिर कंडेम्ड स्टोर आइटर् िही ंउठािा है, िो उसके द्वारा जर्ा की गई बोली 

सुरक्षा/ईएर्डी नबिा नकसी सूचिा के जब्त कर ली जाएगी। इसके बाद, कंडेम्ड स्टोर आइटर् उच्चिर् स्वीकायम बोलीदािा 

द्वारा प्रस्तानिि रू्ल्य पर दूसरे उच्चिर् बोलीदािा को पेश नकए जाएंगे। 

10. उच्चिर् बोली लगािे िाले को संपूणम िीलार्ी रानश पर लागू दर पर 18% जीएसटी या संबंनधि प्रानधकारी के पास जर्ा 

करिािा होगा िथा जर्ा पची को कंडर् स्टोर आइटर् उठािे से पहले कें द्र प्रभारी, साई एिसीओई धर्मशाला के कायामलय र्ें 

जर्ा करिािा होगा। यनद दो पक्षो ंके बीच इस अिुबंध के नकसी भी पहलू से संबंनधि कोई नििाद उत्पन्न होिा है, िो कें द्र 

प्रभारी, साई एिसीओई धर्मशाला का निणमय अंनिर् होगा िथा सफल/उच्चिर् बोली लगािे िाले पर बाध्यकारी होगा। 

11. यनद बोली खोलिे की निनथ नकसी कारणिश अिकाश घोनिि हो जािी है िो बोली अगले कायम नदिस पर खोली जाएगी। 

mailto:ncoedharamshala.sai@gov.in


 
 
 

भारत सरकार/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

युवा काययक्रम एवं खेल मंत्रालय/MINSTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS 

भारतीय खेल प्राधिकरण/SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA 

राष्ट्र ीय उतृ्कष्ट्ता कें द्र, िमयशाला, धिला कााँगड़ा, (धि.प्र) 
NATIONAL CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE, DHARAMSHALA, DISTRICT KANGRA (HP) 

 

भारतीय खेल प्राधिकरण (युवा काययक्रम एवं खेल मंत्रालय) राष्ट्र ीय उतृ्कष्ट्ता कें द्र, िमयशाला, धिला कााँगड़ा (धि.प्र) - १७६२१५ 

SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA (Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports) National Centre of Excellence, D/shala (HP) - 176215 

Tele/Fax: 01892-224807     Email: ncoedharamshala.sai@gov.in 
 

 

12. केन्द्र प्रभारी, एसएआई एिसीओई धर्मशाला नबिा कोई कारण बिाए ई-निनिदा सह िीलार्ी बोनलयो ं को रद्द करिे का 

अनधकार सुरनक्षि रखिे हैं। 

13. उद्धृि नू्यििर् रू्ल्य GeM पोटमल दस्तािेज़ के संबंध र्ें निधामररि िसु्तओ ंकी अिुर्ानिि लागि से कर् िही ंहोिा चानहए। 

14. िीलार्ी एक लॉट र्ें संपूणम निष्प्रयोज्य अिुपयोगी स्टोर िसु्तओ ंके नलए होगी िथा संपूणम निष्प्रयोज्य अिुपयोगी स्टोर िसु्तओ ं

को एक लॉट र्ें सफल बोलीदािा को बेच नदया जाएगा। नकसी भी आंनशक कोटेशि पर निचार िही ंनकया जाएगा। 

15. सफल बोलीदािा की ईएर्डी पूणम भुगिाि जर्ा करिे िथा पररसर से निष्प्रयोज्य अिुपयोगी स्टोर िसु्तओ ंको हटािे के पश्चाि 

िापस कर दी जाएगी। 

16. सफल बोलीदािा को एक बार बेच नदया गया कोई भी सार्ाि नकसी भी शिम पर िापस िही ंनलया जाएगा। 

17. बोलीदािा को अपिी बोनलयां प्रसु्ति करिे से पहले प्रकानशि नकसी भी शुप्तिपि को ध्याि र्ें रखिा चानहए। 

18. निनिदा आरं्िण प्रानधकरण नकसी भी सर्य, नबिा कोई कारण बिाए, बोलीदािाओ ंको सूनचि करिे हए, ररिसम (फॉरिडम) 

िीलार्ी प्रनिया को निस्ताररि करिे, पुिनिमधामररि करिे या रद्द करिे का अनधकार सुरनक्षि रखिा है। 

19. निनिदा आरं्िण प्रानधकरण साइट िक पहाँच र्ें नकसी भी रुकािट या देरी के नलए बोलीदािाओ ंके प्रनि कोई दानयत्व िही ं

रखेगा, चाहे इसका कारण कुछ भी हो। ऐसे र्ार्लो ंर्ें, निनिदा आरं्िण प्रानधकरण का निणमय बोलीदािाओ ंपर बाध्यकारी 

होगा। 

 

ग. बोलीदाता द्वारा आवश्यक दस्तावेज 

 

बोलीदािा को ईएर्डी भुगिाि की अंनिर् निनथ से पहले जीईएर् पोटमल पर निम्ननलप्तखि दस्तािेज अपलोड करिे होगें, अन्यथा 

बोली को गैर-उत्तरदायी र्ािा जाएगा: 

 

(i) सभी आिश्यक दस्तािेजो ंकी प्रनि के साथ िकिीकी बोली पि (अिुलग्नक-क) 

(ii) ईएर्डी (रू्ल रूप र्ें)। 

(iii) निनिदा-सह-िीलार्ी स्वीकृनि पि (अिुलग्नक-ख)। 

(iv) फर्म को बै्लकनलस्ट ि करिे और आपरानधक र्ार्ले का पंजीकरण ि करिे का िचि (अिुलग्नक-ग)। 

(v) पिे का प्रर्ानणि दस्तािेजी प्रर्ाण। 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:ncoedharamshala.sai@gov.in


 
 
 

भारत सरकार/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

युवा काययक्रम एवं खेल मंत्रालय/MINSTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS 

भारतीय खेल प्राधिकरण/SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA 

राष्ट्र ीय उतृ्कष्ट्ता कें द्र, िमयशाला, धिला कााँगड़ा, (धि.प्र) 
NATIONAL CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE, DHARAMSHALA, DISTRICT KANGRA (HP) 

 

भारतीय खेल प्राधिकरण (युवा काययक्रम एवं खेल मंत्रालय) राष्ट्र ीय उतृ्कष्ट्ता कें द्र, िमयशाला, धिला कााँगड़ा (धि.प्र) - १७६२१५ 

SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA (Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports) National Centre of Excellence, D/shala (HP) - 176215 

Tele/Fax: 01892-224807     Email: ncoedharamshala.sai@gov.in 
 

 

अिुलग्नक 'क'  

 

तकिीकी बोली पत्र 

(बोलीदाता के लेटर िेड पर धदया जािा िै) 
 

सेिा र्ें, 

 कें द्र प्रभारी, 

 भारिीय खेल प्रानधकरण, 

 राष्टर ीय उतृ्कष्टिा कें द्र, 

 धर्मशाला (नहर्ाचल प्रदेश) 176215 
 

धवषय: अिुपयोगी अिुपयोगी स्टोर वसु्तओ ंकी धबक्री के धलए धिधवदा। 
 

धिधवदा संदभय संख्या SAI/NCOE/DMA/CONDEMNATION/2024-25/04 
 

िकिीकी रू्ल्यांकि के नलए हर्ारे नििरण निम्ननलप्तखि हैं: 
 

1 बोलीदािा का िार्  

2 
पूरा पिा 

(पिा प्रर्ाण की प्रनि संलग्न की जािी है) 
 

3 संपकम  िंबर  

4 ईरे्ल आईडी  

5 
जीएसटी िंबर 

(जीएसटीएि पंजीकरण की प्रनि संलग्न की जािी है) 
 

6 
पैि िंबर 

(पैि की प्रनि संलग्न की जािी है) 
 

7 
ईएर्डी भुगिाि नििरण 

(रू्ल डीडी जर्ा नकया जािा है) 

डीडी िंबर और िारीख  

बैंक का िार्  

रानश रु. 1000/- (रुपये एक हजार र्ाि) 

 

 

 

नदिांक: 

(बोलीदािा के हस्ताक्षर, आनधकाररक रु्हर के साथ) 
 

 

mailto:ncoedharamshala.sai@gov.in


 
 
 

भारत सरकार/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

युवा काययक्रम एवं खेल मंत्रालय/MINSTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS 

भारतीय खेल प्राधिकरण/SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA 

राष्ट्र ीय उतृ्कष्ट्ता कें द्र, िमयशाला, धिला कााँगड़ा, (धि.प्र) 
NATIONAL CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE, DHARAMSHALA, DISTRICT KANGRA (HP) 

 

भारतीय खेल प्राधिकरण (युवा काययक्रम एवं खेल मंत्रालय) राष्ट्र ीय उतृ्कष्ट्ता कें द्र, िमयशाला, धिला कााँगड़ा (धि.प्र) - १७६२१५ 

SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA (Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports) National Centre of Excellence, D/shala (HP) - 176215 

Tele/Fax: 01892-224807     Email: ncoedharamshala.sai@gov.in 
 

 

अिुलग्नक 'ख'  
 

धिधवदा स्वीकृधत पत्र 

(बोलीदाता के लेटर िेड पर धदया जािा िै) 

 

सेिा र्ें, 

 कें द्र प्रभारी, 

 भारिीय खेल प्रानधकरण, 

 राष्टर ीय उतृ्कष्टिा कें द्र, 

धर्मशाला (नहर्ाचल प्रदेश) 176215 
  

विषय: निष्प्रयोज्य भण्डारण िस्तओु ंकी बिक्री के लिए निविदा। 

 

धिधवदा संदभय संख्या SAI/NCOE/DMA/CONDEMNATION/2024-25/04 की शतों एवं धियमो ंकी स्वीकृधत 
 

र्होदय, 
 

1. र्ैंिे/हर्िे सरकारी ई-र्ाकेनटंग (GeM) https://gem.gov.in/ भारिीय खेल प्रानधकरण की आनधकाररक िेबसाइट 

www.sportsauthorityofindia.gov.in से उपयुमि िीलार्ी के नलए निनिदा दस्तािेज डाउिलोड नकए हैं। 
 

2. र्ैं/हर् प्रर्ानणि करिे हैं नक र्ैंिे/हर्िे पृि संख्या 1 एिं 5 से निनिदा दस्तािेजो ंकी संपूणम शिों एिं नियर्ो ंको पढ नलया है 

(नजसर्ें अिुलग्नक(ओ)ं, अिुसूची(ओ)ं आनद जैसे सभी दस्तािेज शानर्ल हैं) जो अिुबंध सर्झौिे का नहस्सा हैं और र्ैं/हर् 

इसर्ें निनहि शिों/नियर्ो/ंखंडो ंका पालि करें गे। 
 

3.  इस स्वीकृनि पि को प्रसु्ति करिे सर्य आपके निभाग/संगठि द्वारा सर्य-सर्य पर जारी नकए गए शुप्तिपिो ंको भी ध्याि 

र्ें रखा गया है। 

 

4. र्ैं/हर् उपयुमि निनिदा दस्तािेज/शुप्तिपिो ंकी शिों एिं नियर्ो ंको नबिा नकसी शिम के पूणमिः  स्वीकार करिे हैं। 

 

5. यनद इस निनिदा के नकसी प्रािधाि का उलं्लघि पाया जािा है, िो आपका निभाग/संगठि नकसी अन्य अनधकार या उपाय के 

पक्षपाि के नबिा इस निनिदा/बोली को अस्वीकार करिे के नलए स्विंि होगा, नजसर्ें पूणम बयािा रानश जब्त करिा भी शानर्ल 

है। 
 

 

 

 

नदिांक: 

(बोलीदािा के हस्ताक्षर, आनधकाररक रु्हर के साथ) 
 

 
 
 
 

mailto:ncoedharamshala.sai@gov.in
https://gem.gov.in/
http://www.sportsauthorityofindia.gov.in/


 
 
 

भारत सरकार/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

युवा काययक्रम एवं खेल मंत्रालय/MINSTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS 

भारतीय खेल प्राधिकरण/SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA 

राष्ट्र ीय उतृ्कष्ट्ता कें द्र, िमयशाला, धिला कााँगड़ा, (धि.प्र) 
NATIONAL CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE, DHARAMSHALA, DISTRICT KANGRA (HP) 

 

भारतीय खेल प्राधिकरण (युवा काययक्रम एवं खेल मंत्रालय) राष्ट्र ीय उतृ्कष्ट्ता कें द्र, िमयशाला, धिला कााँगड़ा (धि.प्र) - १७६२१५ 

SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA (Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports) National Centre of Excellence, D/shala (HP) - 176215 

Tele/Fax: 01892-224807     Email: ncoedharamshala.sai@gov.in 
 

 

अिुलग्नक 'ग' 

 
  

फमय को बै्लकधलस्ट ि करिे तिा आपराधिक मामले का पंजीकरण ि करिे का वचि 

(बोलीदाता के लेटर िेड पर धदया जािा िै) 

 

धिधवदा संदभय संख्या: SAI/NCOE/DMA/CONDEMNATION/2024-25/04 
 

र्ैं/हर् ________________________________________________ एिद््दिारा सत्यनििा से प्रनिज्ञाि और घोिणा करिे हैं नक रे्री/हर्ारी 

फर्म/कंपिी/व्यािसानयक इकाई नकसी भी सरकारी निभाग/स्वायत्त संगठि आनद द्वारा काली सूची र्ें िही ंहै और रे्रे/हर्ारे निरुि 

कोई आपरानधक र्ार्ला भी लंनबि िही ंहै।  

 
 
 

नदिांक:______________________                                                                   प्रानधकृि हस्ताक्षरकिाम के हस्ताक्षर रु्हर सनहि 

 
 
 
 
 
 

व्यप्ति का िार्: _______________________________________________ 

 

mailto:ncoedharamshala.sai@gov.in


Sr. No. Particulars of Stores
Quantity/
Weights

UOM
Condition and Year 

of Purchase

1 Typewriter 01 No. 1992/Unserviceable

2 Office Chair (With Cusined Arm) 03 No. 1992/Unserviceable

3 Fax Machine 01 No. 2007/Unserviceable

4 Lecture Stand (Wooden) 01 No. 2002/Unserviceable

5 Moulded Chair (With Arm) 03 No. 2000/Unserviceable

6 Centre Table 01 No. 2012/Unserviceable

7 Computer Set 01 Set 2010/Unserviceable

8 Printer 01 No. 2010/Unserviceable

01 No. 2010/Unserviceable

01 No. 2011/Unserviceable

01 No. 2015/Unserviceable

10 AEBAS/Bio-Metric Machine (For Staff) 01 No. 2018/Unserviceable

A: Office Equipment (Non Consumable)

9 UPS

भारतीय खेल प्राधिकरण/SPORT AUTHORITY OF INDIA

राष्ट्र ीय उतृ्कष्ट्ता कें द्र/NATIONAL CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE

िर्मशाला, धिला कााँगड़ा (धि.प्र)/DHARAMSHALA, DISTRICT KANGRA (HP)

Detail of Obsolete and Unserviceable Non Consumable Stores for Disposal (As on 30.09.24)

Page 1



Sr. No. Particulars of Stores
Quantity/
Weights

UOM
Condition and Year 

of Purchase

Sr. No. Particulars of Stores
Quantity/
Weights

UOM
Condition and Year 

of Purchase

07 No. 2017/Unserviceable

01 No. 2019/Unserviceable

05 No. 2009/Unserviceable

15 No. Unserviceable

3 Gyser 01 No. 2007/Unserviceable

25 No. 1999/Unserviceable

25 No. 2002/Unserviceable

5 LCD TV 01 No. 2011/Unserviceable

6 Side Rack (Wooden) 01 No. 1999/Unserviceable

7 Foot Mat 05 No. 2008/Unserviceable

8 Water Cooler 01 No. 2005/Unserviceable

01 No. 2008/Unserviceable

01 No. 2015/Unserviceable

01 No. 2017/Unserviceable

10 Insect/Fly Killer 03 No. 2015/Unserviceable

11 Emergency Light 05 No. 2013/Unserviceable

12 Study Chair Wooden (Using in Dinning Hall) 25 No. 2012/Unserviceable

13 Dinning Chair (Plastic) 12 No. 2012/Unserviceable

14 Wooden Almirah (MDF Board) 10 No. 2012/Unserviceable

15 Celling Fan 06 No. Unserviceable

16 Water Tank 03 No. Unserviceable

02 No. 1992/Unserviceable

05 No. 1998/Unserviceable

10 No. 2018/Unserviceable

18 Grass Cutter Machine 01 No. 2020/Unserviceable

19 Foot Operated Sanitizer Stand 02 No. 2020/Unserviceable

9 Submercible Pump Set

17 Hard Bed

1 Heater/Room Heater

2 Exhaust Fan

4
Moulded Dining Chair (Without Arms 
Plastic)(Use as Study Chairs in Athletes Room)

B: Hostel Equipment (Non Consumable)

Page 2



Sr. No. Particulars of Stores
Quantity/
Weights

UOM
Condition and Year 

of Purchase

Sr. No. Particulars of Stores
Quantity/
Weights

UOM
Condition and Year 

of Purchase

1 Bucket (Iron) 01 No. 2008/Unserviceable

2 Dish Plates (Stainless Steel) 06 No. 1999/Unserviceable

3 Deep Frezer 01 No. 2003/Unserviceable

4 Container Big (Iron) 01 No. 1993/Unserviceable

01 No. 1993/Unserviceable

03 No. 1998/Unserviceable

6 Full Plates (Stainless Steel) 13 No. 1992/Unserviceable

03 No. 2006/Unserviceable

01 No. 2008/Unserviceable

8 Hot Case/Cassrole Small 02 No. 2009/Unserviceable

9 Hamam Dasta 01 No. 1999/Unserviceable

10 Hot Case Tiffin/Lunch Box 10 No. 2007/Unserviceable

20 No. 1992/Unserviceable

15 No. 1999/Unserviceable

12 Gas Bhatti/Stove LPG 01 No. 1998/Unserviceable

13 Jug Steel 01 No. 2001/Unserviceable

14 Katori (Stainless Steel) 45 No. 1992/Unserviceable

15 Karchhi (Stainless Steel) 02 No. 1992/Unserviceable

16 Khauncha (Iron) 02 No. 1992/Unserviceable

17 Mixture Grinder 01 No. 2007/Unserviceable

01 No. 1992/Unserviceable

03 No. 1993/Unserviceable

19 Patila (Stainless Steel) 01 No. 2001/Unserviceable

01 No. 1999/Unserviceable

01 No. 2001/Unserviceable

21 Plastic Drum 02 No. 2006/Unserviceable

22 Rice Plates (Stainless Steel) 04 No. 1992/Unserviceable

23 Rice Palta (Stainless Steel) 01 No. 1992/Unserviceable

24 Thali (Stainless Steel) 15 No. 1999/Unserviceable

50 No. 1992/Unserviceable

12 No. 2014/Unserviceable
25 Spoon (Stainless Steel)

11 Glass (Stainless Steel)

18 Patila (Hindolium/Others)

20 Pressure Cooker

C: Kitchen Equipment (Non Consumable)

5 Container Small/Medium (Iron)

7 Fry Pan (Steel)

Page 3



Sr. No. Particulars of Stores
Quantity/
Weights

UOM
Condition and Year 

of Purchase

26 Tea Container (Stainless Steel) 01 No. 2013/Unserviceable

27 Weighing Machine/Kanda 01 No. 2006/Unserviceable

28 Weights 07 No. 1992/Unserviceable

29 Water Drum (Stainless Steel) 01 No. 1999/Unserviceable

30 Tray (Stainless Steel) 01 No. 1992/Unserviceable

31 Chimta 01 No. 2006/Unserviceable

32 Hot Case (Midium & Big) 01 No. 2009/Unserviceable

33 Canteen Burner 01 No. 1998/Unserviceable

34 LPG Gas Bhatti System 01 Set 1999/Unserviceable

35 Platform Sheet 01 No. 2001/Unserviceable

36 Dori (Steel) 02 No. 2019/Unserviceable

Sr. No. Particulars of Stores
Quantity/
Weights

UOM
Condition and Year 

of Purchase

1 Discus (1 Kg) 03 No. 2003/Unserviceable

02 No. 2003/Unserviceable

03 No. 2004/Unserviceable

3 Discus (1.75 Kg) 02 No. 2001/Unserviceable

4 Weight Training Plates (2.5 Kg Rubbersied) 01 No. 2017/Unserviceable

01 Set 1993/Unserviceable

02 Set 2003/Unserviceable

02 Set 2004/Unserviceable

6 Hurdles Adjustable 10 No. 2015/Unserviceable

04 No. 2003/Unserviceable

04 No. 2005/Unserviceable

8 Relay Battons 06 No. 2001/Unserviceable

01 No. 2000/Unserviceable

02 No. 2001/Unserviceable

02 No. 2003/Unserviceable

10 Small Rods/Dumbbell Rod 02 Set 2000/Unserviceable

11 Dumble (24 LBS) 01 Set 2000/Unserviceable

12 Take Off Board 04 No. 2007/Unserviceable

13 Dumble (20 LBS) 01 Set 2002/Unserviceable

14 Hockey Skill Training Board 02 No. 2008/Unserviceable

02 No. 2000/Unserviceable

02 No. 2001/Unserviceable
15 Shot Put (4.5 Kg)

5 Weight Training Set

7 Discus (2 Kg)

9 Shot Put (4 Kg)

D: Sports Equipment (Non Consumable)

2 Stop Clock

Page 4



Sr. No. Particulars of Stores
Quantity/
Weights

UOM
Condition and Year 

of Purchase

16 Dumble-Adjustable (Plates 2.5x8 Rods) 02 Set 2000/Unserviceable

17  Bench Press 01 No. 2004/Unserviceable

18 Weightlifting Rod 02 No. 2000/Unserviceable

01 Set 2004/Unserviceable

01 Set 2008/Unserviceable

12 Pairs 2003/Unserviceable

05 Pairs 2004/Unserviceable

21 Starting Block 01 Pairs 2003/Unserviceable

22 Dumble Adjustable (2 Kg) 02 Pairs 2004/Unserviceable

23 Dumble Adjustable (5 Kg) 02 Pairs 2004/Unserviceable

24 High Jump Stand 01 Set 2003/Unserviceable

25 Iron Ball (500 Gm) 08 No. 2003/Unserviceable

26 Iron Ball (700 Gm) 16 No. 2003/Unserviceable

27 Iron Ball (900 Gm) 06 No. 2003/Unserviceable

28 Dumble Adjustable (6 Kg) 02 Pairs 2004/Unserviceable

29 Dumble Adjustable (7 Kg) 02 Pairs 2004/Unserviceable

30 Weight Training Set (140 Kg) 01 Set 2005/Unserviceable

31 Weight Training Rod (10 Kg) 03 No. 2005/Unserviceable

03 No. 2015/Unserviceable

01 No. 2015/Unserviceable

33 Starting Block (For Synthetic Track) 01 No. 2017/Unserviceable

34 Dumble (10 Kg) 02 Pairs 2004/Unserviceable

02 Pairs 1993/Unserviceable

02 Pairs 2004/Unserviceable

32 Steeple Chase Hurdles

35 Dumble (1Kg)

19 Hockey Goal Post Pipes

20 Iron Shoes

Page 5



Auction Notice

  

General Details 

 

Bid Submission Rule 

 

Office/Zone : Ministry of Youth Affairs

and Sports

-Department of Sports

-Sports Authority of

India (SAI)

Seller/Auctioneer
Name

: Rakesh Kumar
Jassal-Auctioneer

Reference No. : SAI/NCOE/DMA/CO
NDEMNATION/202
4-25/04

Category : Metallic, Non-Metallic

Auction Brief : DISPOSAL OF UNSERVICEABLE STORE ITEMS (SPORTS
EQUIPMENT/HOSTEL EQUIPMENT/OFFICE EQUIPMENT)

Auction DetailS. No. Particulars of Stores Condition

1 Office Equipment Unserviceable

2 Hostel Equipment Unserviceable

3 Kitchen Equipment Unserviceable

4 Sports Equipment Unserviceable

Project Location - Pin Code

# Pin Code City District State

1 176215 Kangra Kangra HIMACHAL
PRADESH

Bidding Access : Open Item wise Time : No

Reserve Price : Not Applicable Set PQ Validation : No

Allow EMD : Yes Requires Item wise
EMD

: No

EMD Mode : Offline EMD : 1000.00



Auction Timing rule 

 

Download Document 

Auction Start Date
& Time

: 31/03/2025 15:00 Auction End Date
& Time

: 13/04/2025 17:00

Auto Extension : Not Applicable Bidding Template : Non-Metallic

Sr.
No.

Document
Description

Size
(MB)

Uploading Date
& Time

Approval Date
& Time

Status

1 E-Tender cum
Auction Notice
(Hindi)

1.43 29/03/2025
15:24

29/03/2025
16:42

Approved

2 E-Tender cum
Auction Notice
(English)

1.26 29/03/2025
15:24

29/03/2025
16:42

Approved

3 Detail of
Unserviceable
Items

0.72 29/03/2025
15:25

29/03/2025
16:42

Approved

4 General Terms
& Conditions-
Forward Auction

0.49 29/03/2025
15:25

29/03/2025
16:42

Approved


